10-04-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101161031

To the Line angle Commission of Potents and Trademarks	Disease reported the other share and principal descriptions are service to the service of
to the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

-

FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	me.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Douglas F. Pastorello Eric T. King	9-34-74	Name: Cirrus Logic, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? □ Yes ⊠ No	Address: 3100 West Warren Avenue Fremont, California 94538		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
Ø Assignment □ Merger Gecurity Agreement □ Change of Name	ne			
Other				
Execution Date:September 23, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	09 /405	,360		
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution da	ate of the application is: <u>September 23, 1999</u> .		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?	s ⊠No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: 	dence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>		
Sabath & Truong 111 North Market Street, Suite 815 San Jose, CA 95113 94/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000010 032028 09405370		 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ~ □ Enclosed ∞ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ^c 		
C:581 40.00 CH		8. Deposit account number:03-2028		
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f of the original document.	oregoing information is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Robert P. Sabath		September - 74, 1999		
Name of Person Signing	Signatu	Total number of pages including cover sheet: <u>5</u>		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	Do not detach th	is portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cove	er sheet information to:			
	Commissioner of Patents Box Assignm Washington, D.C	nents		
Public burden reporting for this sample of	Washington, D.C			

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 010276 FRAME: 0407

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Whereas we, <u>Douglas F.</u> Pastorello and Eric T. King , have invented certain new and useful improvements in ENERGY-TO-PULSE CONVERTER SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS WHEREIN THE OUTPUT FREQUENCY IS GREATER THAN THE CALCULATION FREQUENCY AND HAVING OUTPUT PHASING , for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed; and

WHEREAS CIRRUS LOGIC, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of California, and having an address at 3100 WEST WARREN AVENUE, FREMONT, CALIFORNIA 94538, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me by **CIRRUS LOGIC, INC.**, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **CIRRUS LOGIC, INC.**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application for United States Letters Patent, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them.

TO HAVE, HOLD and ENJOY the said inventions, the said Application, and the said Letters Patent to said **CIRRUS LOGIC, INC.**, its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue any United States Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application, or any divisional, reissue or continuation applications, or for the said inventions, or any of them, to said **CIRRUS LOGIC, INC.**, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

Page 1

And we do hereby, for ourselves and for our legal representatives, covenant and agree with **CIRRUS LOGIC**, **INC**., its successors and assigns, that we have granted to others no license to make, use or sell any of the said inventions, that my right, title and interest in the said inventions has not been encumbered, that we have good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that I will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And we do hereby, for ourselves and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with **CIRRUS LOGIC**, **INC.**, its successors and assigns, that upon request we will, and they shall, execute divisional, reissue or continuation applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to **CIRRUS LOGIC**, **INC.**, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us relating to the said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for **CIRRUS LOGIC**, **INC.**, may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to **CIRRUS LOGIC**, **INC.**, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where **CIRRUS LOGIC**, **INC.**, may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for **CIRRUS LOGIC**, **INC.**, and to vest and confirm in **CIRRUS LOGIC**, **INC.**, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of **CIRRUS LOGIC**, **INC.**, its successors or assigns. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hand and seal on the date indicated below:

Date: 23-Sep-99 Douglas F. Pastorello STATE OF Now Hampshine Iss Nechus COUNTY OF Hillsbrung m On this <u>Brid</u>ay of <u>September</u> in the year 19<u>98</u>, before me <u>Michiel J. Kiel</u>, a Notary Public in and for said State, Ily appeared <u>Vugles F. Perfureits</u> personally appeared

personally known to me -OR-

 \bowtie proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature(s) on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and Official Seal.

Signature of Notary

My Commission expires

MICHAEL J. KIELY, Notary Public My Commission Expires December 6, 2000

Page 3

PATENT REEL: 010276 FRAME: 0410 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hand and seal on the date indicated below:

Date: <u>9/23/99</u>		Zi 7 Eric T. Kin	<u>(</u>
STATE OF New Hampshin	ì		
	⁽ ss.	Nethre	
	ſ		
COUNTY OF _ Hillsbrown	J		
On this $\frac{\partial S'^{l}}{\partial ay}$ of \underline{Stote}	mber King		e year 19 <u>9</u> , before me ry Public in and for said Stat
	OD		

personally known to me -OR-

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature(s) on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and Official Seal.

Signature of Notar Notary Public of the State of Nerthanpiture Residing in Nother Mir

Residing in	IV yny	100	 	
My Commission	n expires		 	

MICHAEL J. KIELY, Notary Public My Commission Expires December 6, 2000